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Building Data:  113 Canal Street
Suite Floor Area:

BOMA
(see note 1

below)

Floor Area:
FBC (Gross)
(see note 2

below)

Proposed Use Occupancy
Classification

Occupancy
Separation

Req

Occupant Load (see note 3 below) Min. Plumbing Fixt Req (see
note 4 below)

Estimated
Plumbing
Supply

Estimated
Plumbing
Drainage

Estimated
HVAC Load

Extimated
Electrical Load

Egress Req Remarks
Office Area

1 occ / 150 sq. ft.
Diining Area

1 occ / 15 sq. ft.
Back-of House

1 occ / 100 sq. ft.
Total Occ in

Suite

101 - 103 2,409 sq ft 2,250 sq ft Office Group B 1 hr 2,250 / 150 = 15 - - 15
1 WC, 1 Lav

Wtr Fountains (hi-lo)
WFSU: 16.25
Supply: 1" Ø

DFU: 15.5
San Waste: 4" Ø 12-ton 225A @ 208

120 3Ø 2 exits -

107A 963 sq ft 814 sq ft Cafe Group B 1 hr 100 / 150 = .66 450 / 15 = 30 264 /100 = 2.64 34
2 WC, 2 Lav,

1 service sink, 3 comp sink, prep sink,
handwash sink.

WFSU: 50
Supply: 2" Ø

DFU: 40
Grease Waste 750
San Waste: 4" Ø

7.5-ton 400A @ 208
120 3Ø 2 exits (1 front for

patrons, 1 rear) Patron exit may not pass through kitchen.

107B 1,387 sq ft 1,251 sq ft Office Group B 1 hr 1,251 / 150 = 9 - - 9
1 WC, 1 Lav

Wtr Fountains (hi-lo)
WFSU: 12

Supply: 3/4" Ø
DFU: 10

San Waste: 4" Ø 7.5-ton 150A @ 208
120 3Ø 1 exit

For single exit from Level 2, see
FBC-Building Table 1006.3.3(2) for Group

B, 49 max occ, 75' max travel distance

109 1,085 sq ft 978 sq ft Cafe Group B 1 hr 100 / 150 = .66 550 / 15 = 36.67 326 /100 = 3.26 41
2 WC, 2 Lav,

1 service sink, 3 comp sink, prep sink,
handwash sink.

WFSU: 50
Supply: 2" Ø

DFU: 40
Grease Waste 917
San Waste: 4" Ø

12-ton 400A @ 208
120 3Ø 2 exits (1 front for

patrons, 1 rear) Patron exit may not pass through kitchen.

111 1,080 sq ft 995 sq ft Cafe Group B 1 hr 100 / 150 = .66 570 / 15 = 38 325 /100 = 3.25 42
2 WC, 2 Lav,

1 service sink, 3 comp sink, prep sink,
handwash sink.

WFSU: 50
Supply: 2" Ø

DFU: 40
Grease Waste 950
San Waste: 4" Ø

12-ton 400A @ 208
120 3Ø 2 exits (1 front for

patrons, 1 rear) Patron exit may not pass through kitchen.

113 1,324 sq ft 1,211 sq ft Office Group B 1 hr 1,211 / 150 = 8.07 - - 9
1 WC, 1 Lav

Wtr Fountains (hi-lo)
WFSU: 12

Supply: 3/4" Ø
DFU: 10

San Waste: 4" Ø 7.5-ton 150A @ 208
120 3Ø 1 exit -

Totals 8,248 sq ft 7,499 sq ft 34.05 104.67 9.15 148
WFSU: 190.25

 Supply: 2-1/2" Ø

DFU: 155.50
Grease Waste 2,617

San Waste: 6" Ø
58.5-ton 1,600 A @ 208

120 3Ø - -

1. Floor Area, BOMA:  Measured to predominant exterior face of exterior walls and centerline of unit demising walls.
2. Floor Area, FBC (Gross): From 7th Edition Florida Building Code - Building, Section 202:  The floor area within the inside perimeter of the exterior walls of the building under consideration, exclusive of vent shafts and courts, without deduction for corridors, stairways,
    ramps, closets, the thickness of interior walls, columns or other features. The floor area of a building, or portion thereof, not provided with surrounding exterior walls shall be the usable area under the horizontal projection of the roof or floor above. The gross floor area shall not include shafts with no openings or interior courts.
3. Occupant Load:  From 7th Edition Florida Building Code - Building, Tables 1004.5 & 1004.6 and 7th Edition Florida Fire Prevention Code, NFPA 101 Tables 7.3.1.2 & 12.1.7.2 (more restrictive code used for these preliminary calcs).
4. Plumbing Fixture Requirements:  From 7th Edition Florida Building Code - Plumbing, Table 403.1

Suite 101 - 103Suite 107-A

Suite 107-B
Dashed Lines indicate
outline of Suite 107-B at
Second Floor.
(BOMA Area:  1,387 sq ft)
(FBC Area: 1,251 sq ft).

Suite 109Suite 111Suite 113
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